AMENDMENT NO. 1

This is an amendment ("Amendment") to the
Clinical Trial Research Agreement by and
between

FAKULTNI NEMOCNICE PLZEN, Edvarda
Benese 1128/13, Plzen Zip code: 305 99, company
Id. 00669806, Tax ID: CZ00669806, bank details:
CNB, account number: 33739311/0710, represented
by MUDr. Vaclav Siméanek, Ph.D., executive
director (hereinafter called "Provider of Medical
Services")

and

MERCK SHARP & DOHME, s.r.o., with its address
at Na Valentince 3336/4, Prague 5, ZIP code 150 00,
ID: 284 62 564, tax ID: CZ 284 62 564, registered in
the Companies Register maintained by the Municipal
Court in Prague (Section C, File No. 143297),
autorized representative Stefano Santangelo, Executive
Director, acting in its own name at the request of
Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. with its address at 1
Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889,

United States of America (hereinafter called
»Sponsor)

and

XXX, birth identification No.: XXX, domiciled: XXX
(hereinafter called “Principal Investigator™),

entered into on 19 December 2016 (the

"Agreement").

The parties hereto are in accord that the
Agreement for the conduct of study, XXX, site
number XXX: XXX" (the "Protocol") is hereby
amended as follows:

1. The budget is amended in accordance with the
new budget terms set forth in Attachement B1
to this Amendment.

The parties hereby agree that all other terms
and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

This Amendment becomes valid on the date
it is signed by the last party hereof and shall become
effective on the day of its publication in the register
of contracts in accordance with Act No. 340/2015
Coll., on the Register of Contracts, as amended.
This Amendment shall apply to claims for
remuneration that could be claimed in the period
from 1 January 2018.

XXX_Amendment 1, FN Plzen, site XXX 1/3

DODATEK C.1

Toto je dodatek ("Dodatek") ke Smlouvé o
provedeni klinického hodnoceni uzavieny mezi

FAKULTNI NEMOCNICi PLZEN, Edvarda
Benese 1128/13, Plzen, PSC: 305 99, Ceska
republika, IC: 00669806, DIC: CZ00669806,
bankovni spojeni CNB, ¢islo uétu: 33739311/0710,
MUDr. Vaclavem Simankem, Ph.D., feditelem (dale
jen "Poskytovatel zdravotnich sluzeb")

a

Spole¢nosti MERCK SHARP & DOHME, s.r.o., se
sidlem Na Valentince 3336/4, Praha 5, 150 00, Ceska
republika, IC: 28462564, DIC: CZ28462564, zapsana v
obchodnim rejstiiku vedeném Méstskym soudem v
Praze (oddil C vlozka 143 294), zastoupena panem
Stefanem Santangelem, jednatelem, jednajici svym
jménem na zadost spolec¢nosti Merck Sharp & Dohme
Corp., se sidlem 1 Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station,
New Jersey 08889, Spojené staty americké (dale jen
»Zadavatel®)

a

XXX, rodné ¢islo XXX, bydlistt XXX dale jen
(“Hlavni zkousejici ),

dne 19. prosince 2016 (dale jen "Smlouva").

Strany se dohodly, ze Smlouva o provedeni
klinického hodnoceni , XXX, c¢islo centra XXX:
XXX"("Protokol") se zméni jak je stanoveno nize:

1. Rozpocet se méni vsouladu snovymi
podminkami rozpoc¢tu uvedenymi v ptiloze Bl
tohoto dodatku.

Strany timto souhlasi, ze veskeré¢ dalsi
nalezitosti a podminky Smlouvy zistdvaji timto
Dodatkem nedotceny.

Tento Dodatek nabyvd platnosti dnem
podpisu posledni smluvni stranou a nabyva ucinnosti
dnem zvefejnéni v registru smluv v souladu se
zakonem €. 340/2015 Sb., o registru smluv, ve znéni
pozdéjsich predpist,. Dodatkem se uplatiuje i narok
ve vztahu kodménam, na néz vznikl narok
v obdobi od 1. 1. 2018.



This Amendment is made in three Czech -
English language versions of which each party
shall receive one counterpart. In case there is a
discrepancy between both language versions, the
Czech language version shall be decisive.

The parties declare that they have read this
Amendment prior to its signing, fully understand
its contents and conclude it in good faith as
manifestation of their serious and free will which
they confirm with their below signatures.

FAKULTNI NEMOCNICE PLZEN

BY/ PODPIS:

Tento Dodatek je vyhotoven ve tiech Cesko-
anglickych jazykovych verzich, znichz kazda
Strana obdrzi po jednom vyhotoveni. Objevi-li se
mezi obéma jazykovymi verzemi nesrovnalosti, je
rozhodujici ¢eska jazykova verze.

Strany prohlasuji, ze si tento Dodatek ptred
jeho podpisem piecetly, plné¢ porozumély jeho
obsahu a ze jej uzaviraji v dobré vife jako projev
své vazné a svobodné vile, na dikaz cehoz jej
stvrzuji svymi podpisy.

NAME/JMENO: MUDr. Véclav Simanek, Ph.D.TITLE/TITUL: director/ feditel

DATE/DATUM:

MERCK SHARP & DOHME, s.r.o.,

BY/ PODPIS:

NAME/ /IMENO:

TITLE/TITUL:

DATE/DATUM:

XXX

BY/ PODPIS:

TITLE/TITUL: Principal Investigator/ Hlavni zkousejici

DATE/DATUM:

Czech Republic Amendment Budget Change Tracked 26 May 2016

XXX_Amendment 1, FN Plzen, site XXX 2/3



EXHIBIT A PRILOHA A

Due to the high volume of the document, the Vzhledem k velkému objemu dokumentu je
Exhibit A is provided separately. Priloha A pftilozena zvast'.
Exhibit B/Pfiloha B

Study Site Budget/ Rozpocet studie pro centrum
Total Estimated Budget for Site / Celkovy planovany rozpocet pro centrum: 34 330 550, -K¢

XXX_Amendment 1, FN Plzen, site XXX 3/3



